GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5408
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005

FERTILIZER PLANTS
Narhire Smt. Kalpana Ramesh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and locations of the fertilizer plants recognized by the Government at present, State-wise;
(b) whether chemical fertilizers are being produced in said plants as well as which have not been recognized by the Government.
(c) if so, whether the Government proposes to recognise them; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRIRAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) State-wise details and location of major fertilizers plants recognised by the Government at present is Annexed.
(b) No, sir.

(c) & (d) Question does not arise.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5408 TO BE ANSWERED ON
02.05.2005

State-wise details and location of major fertilizer plants recognised by the Government

S1l. No. Name of Plant with location Name of States

1 Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizers Corporation Ltd. (BVEFCL) :Namrup III Assam
2 National Fertilizers Limited(NFL) :Nagal-ITI Punjab

3 NFL:Bhantinda

4 Madras Fertilizers Limited(MFL) :Chennai Tamil Nadu

5 Southern Petrochemicals Industries Corporation (SPIC):Tuticorin

6 Coromandal Fertilizers Ltd. (CFL) :Ennore

7 Tuticorin Alkali Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd. (TAC) :Tuticorin

8 Fertilizers and Chemicals Travancore Ltd. (FACT) :Udyogamandal Kerala
9 FACT:Cohin-IT

10 Zuari Industries Ltd. (ZIL) :Goa Goa

11 Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd. (RCF) :Trombay Maharasthra
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RCF:Trombay-IV

13 RCF:Trombay-V#

14 RCF:Thal

15 Deepak Fertilizers & Petrochemicals Corporation Ltd. (DFPCL) :Taloja
16 Manglore Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd. (MCF) :Mangalore Karnataka
17 NFL:Vijaipur Madhya Pradesh

18 NFL:Vijay Expn.

19 Chambal Fertlizers and Chemicals Ltd. (CFCL) :Gadepan-I Rajasthan
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CFCL:Gadepan-II

21 Shriram Fertilizers & Chemicals (SFC) :Kota

22 Indian Farmers Fertilizers Cooperative Limited(IFFCO):Kandla Gujarat
23 IFFCO:Kalol

24 Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited (KRIBHCO) :Hazira

25 Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd. (GSFC) :Vadodara

26 GSFC:Sikka-I

27 GSFC:Sikka-II
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Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers Co. Ltd. (GNFC) :Bharuch Hindalco Ind. Ltd.:Dahej

Coromandal Fertilizers Ltd. (CFL) :Vizag Andhra Pradesh Godavari Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. (GFCL) :Kakinada
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32 Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemmicals Ltd. (NFCL) :Kakinada-I
33 NFCL:Kakinada-II

34 IFFCO:Phulpur-I Uttar Pradesh

35 IFFCO:Phulpur-II

36 IFFCO:Aonla-I

37 IFFCO:RAonla-II

38 Duncans Industries Ltd. (DIL) :Kanpur#

39 Indo Gulf Fertilizers Ltd. (IGFL) :Jadishpur

40 Tata Chemicals Ltd. (TCL) :Babrala

41 OCF:Shahjahanpur

42 NFL:Panipat Harayana

43 Oswal Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd. (OCF) :Paradeep Orrisa
44 Paradeep Phosphates Ltd. (PPL) :Paradeep

45 Tata Chemicals Ltd. (TCL) :Haldia West Bengal

# = Production temporarily suspended.
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